Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-1) ***

No. 8-77/72-Dp-Apptt.Vol-IX Dated- Shimla-2, the 8th July, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Sh. Vinay Dhiman, HPAS, (2008), Additional District Magistrate (Dev.)-cum- Project Director (DRDA) Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh shall hold the additional charge of the post of Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh, during the Induction Training period of Sh. Rajeshwar Goel, IAS (HP:2012), Deputy Commissioner Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 08.07.2019 to 18.08.2019 or till the resumption of the charge by the officer, in the public interest.

By Order

B.K.Agarwal Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Endst. No. As above, Dated: Shimla-2, 8th July,2019.

 Copy to: The Additional Chief Secretary-cum- Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 2. The Principal Secretary-cum-FC (Revenue) to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 3. The Divisional Commissioner, Mandi Division, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Sh. Rajeshwar Goel, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Sh. Vinay Dhiman, HPAS, Additional District Magistrate (Dev.)cum- Project Director (DRDA) Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Controller(F & A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 8. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh